## For Immediate Release July 29, 2015



## The Susquehanna Art Museum is extremely proud to announce the appointment of Alice Anne Schwab as Executive Director

**Harrisburg, PA –** The Susquehanna Art Museum has announced the appointment of Alice Anne Schwab as Executive Director.

Alice Anne is an accomplished community leader and innovator, having served most recently as Director of Education for the Harrisburg Symphony. In addition Ms. Schwab has an extensive history of connection to the Greater Harrisburg community. She currently serves on the boards of the Children's Home Foundation, the East Shore YMCA, and on the Board of Trustees of Market Square Presbyterian Church.

Alice Anne Schwab's appointment as Executive Director for the Susquehanna Art Museum (SAM) comes at a pivotal time for the Museum. The Susquehanna Art Museum, officially opened to the public in January 2015, exhibits nationally and internationally recognized artists to educate, inspire and foster creative exploration, collaboration and public engagement.

In her capacity as Executive Director Alice Anne will work with the museum's current administrative and creative teams and its board of directors to develop SAM as a premiere regional art museum serving the greater Harrisburg community.

The Susquehanna Art Museum strives to be a cultural anchor for the Central Pennsylvania community in its new location in historic Midtown Harrisburg. Through innovative and engaging exhibitions and experiences for visitors of all ages, SAM inspires life-long learning and community building, both within the walls of the museum and throughout the community. Located at 1401 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street in Harrisburg. SAM is open Tues. through Sat. from 10 a.m. – 5 p.m., and Sun. from 12 p.m. – 5 p.m. Additional information on programs and events may be found at <a href="https://www.sqart.org">www.sqart.org</a>

Contact: Alice Anne Schwab, Executive Director; (717) 233-8668, ext. 2006, director@sqart.org









